JP \$40.00 116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	01/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strattec Power Access LLC		
Street Address:	2155 Butterfield		
Internal Address:	Suite 300 South		
City:	Troy		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48084-3401		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11654823	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Gigot, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025958-9109-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Gigot

Total Attachments: 1

source=A3083899#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022194 FRAME: 0382

500770263

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

hereby assigns and transfers to

RECORDED: 02/03/2009

STRATTEC POWER ACCESS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company,

its entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth below, as well as any and all patents maturing from a continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the patents and patent applications set forth below and regardless of whether such patent matures from a convention or non-convention application, or any other substitution, renewal, extension, addition, utility model or other United States or foreign patent, including the right to sue and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from past infringement, subject to the rights of joint owners, to rights granted to others prior to the date of this assignment, and to the terms of the Master Sale and Purchase Agreement among **Delphi Corporation** and **Strattec Security Corporation** dated as of **November 7, 2008**:

docket	US appl no	filing date	inventor	title/foreign
DP-315425	11/654823	18 Jan 2007	J.R. Morello et al	Electrical Connector Body having Cantilevered Terminal Hold-Down Beams/ CN 200810001284.0 filed 17 Jan 2008 KR 10-2008-3711 filed 07 Jan 2008 EP 08400148.9 filed 14 Jan 2008
DP-315972			H.J. Buescher	Drive Line With Overrun Clutch/ EP 07007715.1 filed 22 Oct 2008
DP-313875			W. Poreda et al	Power Deck Lid Rotating Lever System/ EP 05008922.6 filed 11 Apr 2005
DP-316924	12/220115	22 Jul 2008	H.J. Buescher	Motor Driven Linear Actuator/ EP 07018504.6 filed 20 Sep 2007 GB 0715754.8 filed 14 Aug 2007

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Thomas N. Twomey

Title: Vice President - Intel. Property

Date: January 12, 2009

PATENT <u>REEL: 022194 FRAME: 0383</u>